

GAHC010287492023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7446/2023

BHASKAR BORA
S/O LATE TAPAN BORA, R/O VILL-TOWN TELIA GAON, P.O.-HAIBARGAON,
P.S.-SADER, DIST-NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782002

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
PIN-781003

3:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
NAGAON AND MORIGAON WATER RESOURCE CIRCLE
R K B ROAD
HAIBARGAON
DIST-NAGAON
PIN-782001

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
MORIGAON WATER RESOURCE DIVISION
MORIGAON
DIST-MORIGAON
PIN-78210

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. T DEURI, MR. M MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, WATER RESOURCE,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
O R D E R

20.01.2025

Mr. M. Mahanta, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks time to file an appropriate application for impleadment of necessary parties.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant