

GAHC010287492023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/7446/2023**

BHASKAR BORA  
S/O LATE TAPAN BORA, R/O VILL-TOWN TELIA GAON, P.O.-HAIBARGAON,  
P.S.-SADER, DIST-NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782002

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT  
CHANDMARI  
GUWAHATI  
PIN-781003

3:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER  
NAGAON AND MORIGAON WATER RESOURCE CIRCLE  
R K B ROAD  
HAIBARGAON  
DIST-NAGAON  
PIN-782001

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
MORIGAON WATER RESOURCE DIVISION  
MORIGAON  
DIST-MORIGAON  
PIN-782105

5:UNION OF INDIA

REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER  
MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI  
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND  
GANGA REJUVENATION  
6 FLOOR CABIN SHRAM SHAKTI BHAWAN  
RAFI MARG  
NEW DELHI-110001

6:THE BRAHMAPUTRA BOARD ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN GUWAHAT

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. T DEURI, MR. M MAHANTA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, WATER RESOURCE, C.G.C.,MRS. A GAYAN

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date : --16.02.2026**

Heard Mr. T. Deuri, learned counsel for the petitioner; Ms. A. Gayan, learned Central Government Counsel for the State respondents; and Ms. Tinlung on behalf of Mr. R.M. Das, learned Standing Counsel, Water Resource Department.

Ms. Gayan has submitted that the counter affidavit filed in W.P.[C.] no. 5520/2024 would also cover the case of the petitioner herein. Ms. Gayan has undertaken to serve a copy of the said counter affidavit to Mr. Deuri by 18.02.2026.

List the case on 25.02.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**